

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION AMENDMENT BILL 2007

(Amendments to be moved by Mr. Clark)

1. Clause 1, page 2, lines 11 to 14, omit "and to provide for the time allowed to decide requests to be extended where consultation is carried out".
2. Part heading preceding clause 4, omit this heading.
3. Clause 4, omit this clause.
4. Clause 5, omit this clause.
5. Clause 6, omit this clause.
6. Clause 11, omit this clause.
7. Clause 19, line 29, omit "3" and insert "2".
8. Clause 19, line 33, omit "3" and insert "2".
9. Clause 19, page 21, line 5, omit "15" and insert "11".
10. Clause 19, page 21, line 9, omit "15" and insert "11".
11. Clause 20, lines 13 to 29, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
12. Clause 20, page 26, line 8, omit "4" and insert "3".